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POST POST POST TRACK INGRAD INGRAD WINPAY FORM RECENT TRBL CLEAN POST INGRAD EST EST EST
BIAS BIAS BIAS AVG 1/8 WINPAY PER AVG BENEFIT VARIANT VARIANT VARIANT VARIANT VARIANT PROB PROB PROB

RACE BX GREYHOUND FINISH BREAK 1/8 VTIME AVG AVG START ODDS LENGTHS TIMES TIMES TIMES TIMES TIMES 3RD 2ND 1ST

Derby Lane • Saturday Evening • April 29, 2017

#1 
3/8
D

1. Pjs Runawaytrain 16.30 19.57 20.65 38.50 6.46  1.89 3  1.37 2  5.79 3  1.2 1 38.481 n/a 38.563 38.601 38.532 18.3 24.0 26.2
2. Barts Told Ya So 14.92 14.92 13.26 38.53 6.50  0.00  0.00 11.03  0.0 39.27 n/a 39.27 39.70 39.27  5.5  4.3  4.1
3. Dover Mill 12.92 15.17 12.36 38.59 6.69  0.00  0.53  7.18  0.5 2 38.93 39.26 38.62 38.88 38.96  8.6  6.5  6.2
4. Fiesta Volcano 15.64 19.55 17.32 38.61 2.00 2  8.50 1  1.13  4.66 2 -5.5 38.87 38.641 38.431 38.652 38.261 16.1 18.9 20.6
5. Hilco Copper 12.85 11.73 11.73 38.61 6.50  1.30  1.33 3  7.32 -1.4 38.662 38.752 38.482 38.87 38.573 12.0 12.1 12.3
6. Bella Salem 11.73 11.73 13.41 38.66 5.09  2.31 2  1.27  6.00 -1.1 38.743 38.783 38.63 38.683 38.62 17.7 17.7 19.9
7. Hkf Iron Man  9.34  4.95  7.14 38.71 1.50 1  0.00  2.10 1  4.35 1  0.0 38.76 n/a 38.76 n/a 38.76 14.5 11.5  7.7
8. Tv Black Widow  7.82  3.91  5.59 38.67 2.50 3  0.00  0.74  6.10  0.0 39.71 39.95 39.48 39.48 39.71  7.4  5.0  3.0

#2 
5/16
M

1. Logan Hot Loper 18.71 15.11 26.62 32.08 7.00 3  0.00  0.00  4.45 1  0.0 32.051 n/a 32.051 32.011 32.051 15.0 30.0 45.5
2. Lk’s Twizzler 14.93  6.72 11.19 32.14 3.29 1  0.00  0.00  5.52 2 -1.2 32.393 32.351 32.18 n/a 32.312 15.0 12.6 10.0
3. Kiowa R Camryn  8.70 12.32  9.42 32.23 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 12.0 11.0  8.2
4. Nvrturndownmoney  8.70 15.94 12.32 32.21 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 11.5 10.3  9.5
5. Barts Setem Up  9.35 12.95 10.79 32.23 8.00  0.00  0.00 11.30 3  0.0 32.67 32.67 n/a 32.67 32.67 12.9  9.9  7.9
6. Flying Devoted 12.95 16.55 12.95 32.23 6.67 2  0.00  0.00 13.14  0.0 32.372 32.372 n/a 32.362 32.373  9.4  7.4  3.4
7. Hashtag Xcuse Me 14.60 13.14 10.22 32.18 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 12.3  9.2  7.7
8. Rtr Hot Stuff 14.18  8.51  8.51 32.16 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 11.8  9.6  7.7

#3 
5/16
C

1. Dennis Collins 17.31 14.42 18.27 31.67 3.17 2  3.87 1  2.49  6.71 3  0.8 31.75 32.012 31.683 31.873 31.743 15.0 14.8 17.9
2. Hi Noon Thunder 16.03 10.26 12.82 31.66 3.80 3  2.68 2  2.88 3  7.28 -3.1 32.00 32.05 31.651 31.812 31.551 15.0 17.0 22.0
3. Mac’s Kirkland 10.16 10.48 10.16 31.73 3.00 1  0.00  4.84 1 11.92  4.1 2 31.72 32.16 31.88 32.14 31.622  9.8  8.7  6.6
4. Jc Smoking Hot 13.87 15.81 14.84 31.69 8.00  0.00  0.00  9.82  0.0 32.35 32.35 n/a n/a 32.11  7.5  5.9  2.9
5. Barts Razorsharp  8.01 13.78 12.50 31.74 4.80  0.00  1.80  4.19 2  2.4 3 31.682 32.023 31.78 32.10 31.86 17.4 16.9 14.0
6. Fiesta Big Ben  9.65 16.40 10.93 31.74 7.00  0.00  1.08  8.61  7.3 1 31.683 32.66 31.91 32.36 31.74  7.0  5.7  4.9
7. Bella Holly 12.30 10.36 11.00 31.73 6.00  0.00  3.05 2  9.18  2.0 31.87 32.06 31.92 31.93 32.36 12.9 10.5  8.0
8. Sovereign Bridge 14.84 10.65 11.29 31.66 5.60  0.00  0.66  3.64 1  1.2 31.611 31.811 31.662 31.621 31.84 15.3 20.6 23.7

#4 
5/16
B

1. Flying Malcolm X 12.82 10.26 13.68 31.57 5.00  8.80 2  5.16 1  4.30 -1.1 31.76 31.99 31.52 31.70 31.47 11.6  9.1  7.9
2. Goo Chee 13.87 15.13 13.87 31.57 7.00  0.00  1.80  6.55  1.7 1 31.50 31.84 31.57 31.79 31.50  8.9  5.9  3.0
3. Mac’s Gossie 11.35 13.54 12.66 31.62 6.00  0.00  1.91  2.94 3 -0.4 31.422 31.401 31.362 31.422 31.383 15.7 24.9 31.5
4. Penrose Garrett  9.83  9.83  9.83 31.65 7.50  9.40 1  1.95  6.36  1.2 31.401 31.583 31.443 31.75 31.312 12.5  9.2  6.1
5. Tim Richmond 10.30 13.73 12.02 31.63 2.86 1  0.00  1.66  2.92 2  1.4 2 31.54 31.91 31.44 31.673 31.82 13.4 11.7 11.5
6. Anne Sanguinetti 10.26 13.25 13.25 31.62 4.00 3  5.20 3  2.82 2  2.62 1 -1.0 31.483 31.70 31.171 31.241 31.301 14.4 18.7 26.3
7. Becca Bowman 15.02 12.88 12.88 31.61 4.67  0.00  2.44 3  6.12  0.3 31.53 31.582 31.54 31.73 31.53 10.0  9.4  4.9
8. Kiowa Job Joey 18.97 12.93 13.79 31.55 3.50 2  1.26  1.03  6.03  1.3 3 31.58 31.83 31.58 31.77 31.60 13.4 11.1  8.7

#5 
5/16
D

1. Fortunate One 15.88 13.03 11.85 31.82 5.37  0.00  0.00  6.79 -3.9 32.22 32.013 31.90 31.852 31.95 17.5 18.1 14.2
2. Yeah Boy 14.22 13.52 17.48 31.85 2.14 1  0.00  0.52  2.77 1  0.2 31.873 32.31 31.843 31.913 31.903 15.8 15.8 14.6
3. Ww Star Gazer 11.50 12.21 11.50 31.90 6.50  0.00  2.22 2 11.83  2.2 1 31.94 32.11 32.09 32.08 31.93 10.3  8.9  5.7
4. Kentucky Honor 10.87 10.87 10.64 31.88 6.62  0.00  1.04 3  5.45 3  2.0 2 31.732 32.012 31.672 31.95 31.892 17.2 17.3 14.9
5. Team Player 10.09 13.85 11.27 31.89 4.00 2  0.00  2.62 1 11.64 -0.7 32.21 32.19 32.03 32.08 32.22  8.2  5.9  3.0
6. Minuskule 12.35 11.64 12.11 31.87 4.25 3  2.05 1  0.82  6.57 -0.7 31.711 31.701 31.631 31.661 31.701 14.3 22.4 41.3
7. Keeper Grimm 12.85 14.49 14.95 31.86 6.40  0.00  0.44  4.05 2 -2.7 32.33 32.43 32.11 32.23 32.35  6.6  5.0  3.1
8. Lk’s Alreadygone 14.79 12.21 12.21 31.82 4.25  0.00  0.93  6.91  1.1 3 32.06 32.13 32.16 32.16 32.08 10.1  6.6  3.2

#6 
5/16
A

1. Killer Charger 13.56 14.12 16.95 31.45 4.40  0.00  5.04 1  5.47  1.2 31.34 31.56 31.35 31.191 31.48 12.4 10.5  5.5
2. Victori Jeanne 14.62 15.20 16.37 31.49 3.27 2  1.20  2.71 3  5.64 -4.0 31.68 31.66 31.35 31.55 31.46 10.8  7.7  4.4
3. Eyes Believe It  9.60 10.17  9.04 31.53 7.00  0.00  1.71  3.91  0.8 31.44 31.63 31.46 31.62 31.60  7.2  4.6  3.3
4. Se’s Punisher 11.70 18.13 18.71 31.52 2.94 1  2.44 3  1.95  1.58 2 -0.9 31.26 31.493 31.073 31.382 31.182 15.0 18.5 22.1
5. Rt’s Bo Jangles 12.72 12.14 12.72 31.53 4.18  2.60 2  2.38  1.44 1  1.9 3 31.052 31.50 31.051 31.48 31.183 13.5 17.4 22.6
6. Lk’s Peek A Boo 10.40 11.56  6.94 31.54 5.50  0.00  0.59  4.15  2.7 2 31.203 31.191 31.41 31.45 31.38 15.0 10.7  7.6
7. Yolo Carter 12.64 10.34 10.34 31.52 3.75 3  2.01  1.82  1.62 3  4.4 1 30.861 31.382 31.052 31.383 31.131 15.4 21.9 26.7
8. Pj Heavy Trauma 17.71 10.29 10.86 31.46 4.33  3.36 1  3.70 2  3.24 -2.4 31.66 31.71 31.27 31.48 31.47 10.7  8.7  7.8

#7 
5/16
D

1. Barts Navy Seal 15.88 13.03 11.85 31.82 4.75  0.00  1.42 1  5.61  4.1 1 31.671 32.07 31.92 31.431 31.692 12.5 11.5 12.6
2. Hilco Kandy 14.22 13.52 17.48 31.85 6.37  0.00  0.00  4.77 3  0.4 31.772 31.961 31.732 31.662 31.80 16.3 17.9 18.9
3. Ozark Thumper 11.50 12.21 11.50 31.90 4.12 3  0.00  0.68  9.37  2.1 3 31.84 32.023 31.94 32.04 32.00  6.9  6.5  5.2
4. Keeper Squiggy 10.87 10.87 10.64 31.88 6.62  1.35 2  0.90 2  8.39  1.4 31.793 32.11 31.77 31.99 31.83 15.5 12.9  9.2
5. Jw Dark Shadows 10.09 13.85 11.27 31.89 2.29 2  2.09 1  0.73 3  3.69 1 -1.2 31.82 32.07 31.601 31.713 31.671 14.1 18.1 26.0
6. Cj’s Kwik Return 12.35 11.64 12.11 31.87 1.94 1  0.00  0.00  8.41  1.1 31.87 32.32 31.85 31.98 31.95 12.4 10.7 10.3
7. Yolo Uncle Peepa 12.85 14.49 14.95 31.86 4.24  0.58 3  0.49  4.74 2 -3.1 31.99 31.972 31.743 31.99 31.763 14.7 15.6 12.9
8. Reble Smith 14.79 12.21 12.21 31.82 4.57  0.00  0.58  8.36  3.6 2 31.79 32.25 31.85 31.98 32.06  7.5  6.7  4.9



POST POST POST TRACK INGRAD INGRAD WINPAY FORM RECENT TRBL CLEAN POST INGRAD EST EST EST
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Derby Lane • Saturday Evening • April 29, 2017

#8 
3/8
A

1. Hooplah 16.30 19.57 20.65 38.50 4.60 3  0.00  2.00  5.82 -0.2 38.25 38.361 38.201 38.322 38.311 15.1 18.0 20.5
2. Turbo Mel 14.92 14.92 13.26 38.53 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 11.6 11.1 11.8
3. Princess Warrior 12.92 15.17 12.36 38.59 4.00 2  0.00  1.85  4.77 -1.7 38.48 38.69 38.313 38.45 38.55  5.3  5.5  6.8
4. Flying Tidalwave 15.64 19.55 17.32 38.61 6.20  0.00  2.11 3  6.25  1.9 38.172 38.442 38.212 38.301 38.43 16.9 18.1 18.3
5. Tiznow Alex 12.85 11.73 11.73 38.61 3.80 1  0.00  2.27 2  5.36 -0.7 38.44 38.82 38.35 38.51 38.322 14.7 15.1 15.7
6. Dont Wanna Know 11.73 11.73 13.41 38.66 n/a n/a  2.33 1  2.95 1  3.0 2 38.223 38.523 38.39 38.383 n/a 13.5 12.1 11.0
7. Gallant Lady  9.34  4.95  7.14 38.71 5.00  0.00  1.69  3.45 2  4.8 1 38.161 38.70 38.44 38.50 38.58 10.4   10  8.5
8. Jack’s Sniper  7.82  3.91  5.59 38.67 8.00  0.00  1.68  3.79 3  2.4 3 38.33 38.57 38.46 38.48 38.323 12.5 10.1  7.6

#9 
5/16
C

1. Ww’s Olenebrooks 17.31 14.42 18.27 31.67 5.00  0.00  1.87 2  8.49 -2.7 31.86 31.671 31.65 31.77 32.42 12.3 11.4 10.3
2. Hi Noon Vapors 16.03 10.26 12.82 31.66 4.50 2  0.00  0.00  6.06  2.0 31.441 31.702 31.512 31.753 31.581 20.2 21.3 21.2
3. Barts Yosemite 10.16 10.48 10.16 31.73 5.33  0.00  1.35  6.63  3.0 1 31.563 32.08 31.70 31.86 31.84 12.7 12.5 10.5
4. Macs Rand 13.87 15.81 14.84 31.69 4.09 1  0.47 2  0.83  4.01 2 -2.6 31.92 31.88 31.69 31.572 31.712 13.4 16.5 21.3
5. Yolo Brianne  8.01 13.78 12.50 31.74 4.87 3  0.00  1.02  4.12 3 -1.9 31.87 31.873 31.583 31.78 31.793 11.7 12.9 12.8
6. Yolo Cindy  9.65 16.40 10.93 31.74 6.00  6.20 1  3.58 1  7.75 -2.0 31.88 31.89 31.69 32.01 31.91  7.1  5.7  4.6
7. Fiesta Dripper 12.30 10.36 11.00 31.73 6.00  0.00  0.76  6.63  2.1 3 31.75 31.98 31.84 32.04 31.86 10.0  6.0  4.7
8. Kiowa Wellington 14.84 10.65 11.29 31.66 6.00  0.00  1.57 3  3.67 1  2.2 2 31.542 31.89 31.441 31.491 31.87 12.6 13.7 14.7

#10
5/16
A

1. Joey Karma 13.56 14.12 16.95 31.45 5.62  0.00  4.34 2  9.10 -0.3 31.73 31.90 31.61 31.94 31.78 11.2  6.3  3.2
2. Roc A By Diamond 14.62 15.20 16.37 31.49 n/a n/a  2.65  6.07  4.1 2 31.203 31.83 31.38 31.543 n/a 13.1 10.9  7.6
3. Lego Andrew  9.60 10.17  9.04 31.53 4.44 2  2.01 3  1.81  1.82 1 -0.4 31.192 31.392 31.142 31.272 31.172 17.1 26.3 29.0
4. Grande Juan 11.70 18.13 18.71 31.52 5.00 3  0.88  1.05  3.01 3  2.3 3 31.24 31.753 31.313 31.73 31.403 14.1 13.0  9.0
5. Strong Kong 12.72 12.14 12.72 31.53 7.50  0.00  6.25 1  9.06 -0.1 31.72 32.03 31.46 31.86 32.00 10.0  5.9  3.3
6. Tempest 10.40 11.56  6.94 31.54 6.29  2.71 2  4.18 3  2.15 2 -1.7 31.20 31.311 31.061 30.891 31.031 14.7 26.5 41.7
7. Mega Seth 12.64 10.34 10.34 31.52 5.75  5.95 1  4.12  7.44  6.4 1 31.141 31.82 31.45 31.77 31.60  9.1  4.4  3.2
8. Lk’s Good Golly 17.71 10.29 10.86 31.46 3.75 1  0.00  3.61  4.16  1.9 31.50 32.03 31.61 31.92 31.76 10.6  6.9  3.0

#11
5/16
D

1. Mara Abbott 15.88 13.03 11.85 31.82 6.00  0.00  0.00  6.60  0.0 32.01 32.07 31.96 31.96 32.01 12.3  7.7  3.2
2. Kc’s Tom 14.22 13.52 17.48 31.85 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 13.3 11.0 12.5
3. Rightinthekisser 11.50 12.21 11.50 31.90 3.00 3  0.00  0.00  4.23 1 -6.4 32.30 31.973 31.83 31.98 31.85 13.8 15.5 16.8
4. Dancin Absolut 10.87 10.87 10.64 31.88 3.88  0.76 3  0.65 3  9.14  0.5 3 31.94 32.08 31.92 31.89 31.92   10  9.2  7.0
5. Mac’s Grand Funk 10.09 13.85 11.27 31.89 5.15  0.00  0.00  5.67 3  1.4 2 31.712 31.922 31.733 31.732 31.772 13.8 18.1 24.1
6. Killer Octavius 12.35 11.64 12.11 31.87 7.18  0.00  0.57  9.25  4.9 1 31.641 32.12 31.79 32.52 31.87  8.4  8.0  6.6
7. Ozark Theodore 12.85 14.49 14.95 31.86 2.79 2  1.50 2  1.05 2  5.38 2 -1.2 31.793 31.871 31.672 31.813 31.661 15.3 16.6 15.9
8. Char Kelly 14.79 12.21 12.21 31.82 2.71 1  4.17 1  2.25 1  8.28 -4.1 32.17 32.10 31.631 31.281 31.773 13.1 13.7 14.1

#12
3/8
C

1. Deco Davidlynn 16.30 19.57 20.65 38.50 n/a n/a  1.00  3.37 1  0.0 39.27 39.84 38.70 n/a n/a  4.6  3.5  3.0
2. Senor Barkside 14.92 14.92 13.26 38.53 5.50  0.00  0.42  4.89 -0.4 38.64 38.782 38.45 38.58 38.613 11.7 11.4  8.3
3. Thatsalligot 12.92 15.17 12.36 38.59 5.33 3  0.00  1.68 3  3.99 3 -5.6 39.09 39.34 38.443 38.131 38.80  9.5 10.6 14.5
4. Lk’s Flirtatious 15.64 19.55 17.32 38.61 3.50 1  0.00  0.91  6.43  0.0 38.472 38.893 38.261 38.473 38.491 14.9 18.3 24.7
5. Fiesta Sycamore 12.85 11.73 11.73 38.61 8.00  0.00  0.73  3.54 2  0.0 38.91 38.91 n/a 38.91 38.91 12.7 10.7 10.7
6. Hkf Sandy 11.73 11.73 13.41 38.66 3.50 2  1.90 1  3.87 1  6.15  0.5 1 38.451 38.741 38.352 38.452 38.552 17.5 21.2 21.5
7. Yolo Beyonce  9.34  4.95  7.14 38.71 n/a n/a  3.82 2  8.33 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 13.1 11.2 10.3
8. Pj We Fly High  7.82  3.91  5.59 38.67 n/a n/a  1.52  4.93  0.0 38.633 n/a 38.63 38.65 n/a 16.0 13.1  6.9

#13
5/16
D

1. Mega Ukraine 15.88 13.03 11.85 31.82 8.00  0.00  1.17  6.72  2.7 1 31.512 31.701 n/a 31.92 31.703 11.2 11.7  8.6
2. Yolo Caitlyn 14.22 13.52 17.48 31.85 5.00 3  0.00  0.00  1.90 1  0.0 31.261 n/a 31.261 31.261 31.261 12.2 13.1 10.9
3. Gv Land Rover 11.50 12.21 11.50 31.90 8.00  0.00  0.59  6.23 3 -4.8 31.99 31.752 31.542 31.572 32.22 16.1 18.9 23.6
4. Killer Titan 10.87 10.87 10.64 31.88 4.15 2  2.15 3  1.65 3  7.66  0.6 2 31.82 32.07 31.78 31.86 31.94 10.2  9.9 10.2
5. Penrose Karen 10.09 13.85 11.27 31.89 6.00  0.00  2.09 2  5.09 2 -6.7 32.20 32.12 31.563 31.603 32.26 13.5 15.1 21.1
6. Ww Tula Pink 12.35 11.64 12.11 31.87 3.50 1  9.80 1  2.78 1  9.68 -0.7 31.76 31.783 31.67 31.96 31.71 10.6  8.2  6.8
7. Alakazam 12.85 14.49 14.95 31.86 5.50  0.44  0.39  6.46 -1.3 31.83 31.83 31.69 31.80 31.692 13.0 12.6 11.4
8. Tb’s Titanic 14.79 12.21 12.21 31.82 7.62  3.00 2  1.50  8.91  0.5 3 31.753 31.85 31.76 31.82 31.83 13.2 10.4  7.4

#14
3/8
C

1. Pj Gas Pedal 16.30 19.57 20.65 38.50 4.00 3  0.00  0.54  3.40 2  2.0 1 38.141 38.593 38.181 38.222 38.141 13.6 22.0 41.8
2. Mega Wednesday 14.92 14.92 13.26 38.53 3.25 1  3.10 1  1.52  5.67  1.2 3 38.41 38.79 38.47 38.48 38.59 11.8  9.0  6.1
3. Pj Brady 12.92 15.17 12.36 38.59 3.50 2  0.00  2.65 1  7.53 -5.3 38.71 n/a 38.343 38.73 38.343  7.6  4.7  3.7
4. Buster Baby 15.64 19.55 17.32 38.61 6.60  0.00  0.24  4.81  1.9 2 38.222 38.61 38.322 38.37 38.252 17.2 18.6 16.0
5. Ozark Timothy 12.85 11.73 11.73 38.61 n/a n/a  1.26  5.50  0.0 38.94 n/a 38.94 n/a n/a  7.8  5.4  3.0
6. Deco Bon Fire 11.73 11.73 13.41 38.66 5.50  0.00  0.00  3.20 1  0.3 38.403 38.491 38.40 38.221 38.42 17.6 14.6  7.8
7. Rck Blazen Fast  9.34  4.95  7.14 38.71 6.40  0.00  1.60 3  3.85 3  0.5 38.48 38.522 38.51 38.363 38.51 16.6 20.9 18.5
8. Jill Jellison  7.82  3.91  5.59 38.67 6.25  0.00  2.15 2 11.22 -0.1 38.84 38.91 38.78 38.90 39.06  7.8  4.8  3.1

#15
5/16
C

1. Ww’s Dingo 17.31 14.42 18.27 31.67 4.50  0.00  1.17  7.02  3.3 1 31.291 31.631 31.472 31.521 31.341 17.0 19.5 21.6
2. Flying Practical 16.03 10.26 12.82 31.66 8.00  0.00 11.70 1 10.70  0.0 31.522 n/a 31.523 n/a 31.90 14.3 13.0 15.3
3. Kerwin Clark 10.16 10.48 10.16 31.73 4.00 3  1.58  1.38  4.90 2  2.3 31.64 32.23 31.72 31.77 31.84  9.2  9.4 10.1
4. Fiesta Dewey 13.87 15.81 14.84 31.69 3.50 1  3.60 1  2.39 2  5.25 3  2.6 2 31.523 31.97 31.461 31.84 31.532  9.7  8.8  9.2
5. Mac’s Dolly Levi  8.01 13.78 12.50 31.74 5.67  3.13 2  0.94  9.20 -0.4 31.66 31.87 31.52 31.662 31.653 15.4 16.3 17.7
6. Yolo Pink Rose  9.65 16.40 10.93 31.74 4.78  2.13 3  1.99  6.22  2.4 3 31.73 32.02 31.83 31.85 31.99  6.6  6.1  3.9
7. Barts Maverick 12.30 10.36 11.00 31.73 5.83  1.22  1.71  5.69  0.8 31.57 31.722 31.57 31.80 31.67 15.3 16.1 11.5
8. Mega Dunk 14.84 10.65 11.29 31.66 3.67 2  2.13  2.09 3  4.80 1 -2.7 31.87 31.783 31.61 31.743 31.74 12.4 10.7 10.6


